

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008

CRLMP.NO(s). 19656

(From the judgment and order dated 24/08/2007 in CRLA No. 645/2005  
& CRLA No. 693/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR BENCH  
AT AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.IQBAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.M.P.19656/2008(C/Delay in filing SLP and c/delay  
SLP)

in refiling

Date: 16/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following  
ORDER

No one appears for the petitioner despite second call.

List after two weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master