

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2209-2210/2010

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.IQBAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR (N.P.)
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since learned counsel for the respondents does not appear
before the Court even on the third call, as a last chance, we are
adjourning these matters.

List these Criminal Appeals on Wednesday, the 19th August,
2015.

(R.NATARAJAN)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Court Master

Court Master

Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.08.14

16:08:45 IST

Reason: